
 
 

The Lampard Inquiry 

April Public Hearings  
28 April 2025 – 15 May 2025 

 

Please note the Final Timetable for the April Public Hearings may be subject to last minute changes on the day.  

Week One (28 April – 2 May 2025) 
 

 Monday 28 April 2025 
 

Tuesday 29 April 2025 Wednesday 30 April 2025 Thursday 1 May 2025 Friday 2 May 2025 

     Inquiry not sitting. 
AM OPENINGS 

 
DISPATCHES LIGATURES and 

ABSCONSIONS 
 

INQUESTS  

Chair’s Opening  Dispatches Footage  CTI Presentation on 
Ligature Information  
 
CTI Presentation on 
Absconsion Information 

CTI Presentation on 
Inquests and Prevention 
of Future Death Reports 
 

CTI Opening 
 

Summary of Regulators’ 
Evidence 
 

CP Oral Reponses to CTI 
Paper on Inquests and 
Prevention of Future 
Death Reports (as invited 
x2) 
 

     
PM 
 

OPENINGS HSE PROSECUTION  LIGATURES and 
ABSONSION 

 

CTI Opening cont. 
 

Summary of HSE 
Prosecutions 
 
Jane Lassey (HSE) 
 
 

CP Oral Reponses to CTI 
Papers on Ligature and 
Absconsion Information (as 
invited x2) 

 

 
 



 
 

The Lampard Inquiry 

April Public Hearings  
28 April 2025 – 15 May 2025 

 

Please note the Final Timetable for the April Public Hearings may be subject to last minute changes on the day.  

 

Week Two (5 – 9 May 2025) 
 

 Monday 5 May 2025  
 

Tuesday 6 May 2025 Wednesday 7 May 2025  Thursday 8 May 2025 Friday 9 May 2025  

 Inquiry not sitting.  Inquiry not sitting.  Inquiry not sitting. 
AM 
 

Parliamentary and Health 
Service Ombudsman 
(PHSO)  

EXPERTS 

Sir Robert Behrens CBE 
(former PHSO) 
 
 

Dr Ian Davidson and 
Maria Nelligan  
(expert witnesses) 

   
PM WARDS and SERVICES  

 
EXPERTS cont. 

CTI Presentation 
 

Dr Ian Davidson and 
Maria Nelligan  
(expert witnesses) CP Oral Reponses to CTI 

Paper on Wards and 
Services (as invited x2) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

The Lampard Inquiry 

April Public Hearings  
28 April 2025 – 15 May 2025 

 

Please note the Final Timetable for the April Public Hearings may be subject to last minute changes on the day.  

Week Three (12 – 16 May 2025) 
 

 Monday 12 May 2025  
 

Tuesday 13 May 2025 Wednesday 14 May 2025  Thursday 15 May 2025 Friday 16 May 2025  

     Inquiry not sitting. 
AM INQUESTS INPATIENT PATHWAY 

 
OXEVISION Position Statement 

and Closing Statement 
from CTI 

Deborah Coles 
(INQUEST) 

Dr Milind Karale  
(EPUT) 

Hat Porter – Stop 
Oxevision   
 

Paul Scott (EPUT) re 
Position Statement 

Laura Cozens – Oxehealth  
 

Closing Statement from 
CTI  
  

     
PM ASSESSMENTS  Summaries  OXEVISION cont.  

 
Dr Milind Karale 
(EPUT) 

CTI to summarise key 
points from other 
statements in the Core 
Bundle 
 

Zephan Trent – EPUT re 
Oxevision 
 

 
 
 

 


